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Tariff Notice No. 1967/31—Application for Continuation of a Variation of Determination

Norice is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following variation of determination of the Minister of
Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn;  Tariff Goods List
No. Item No.
B.P. | Aul. | Can. | MFN.| Gen. From To
9 653.704.17 | Fabrics, unprinted, other than— 25% .. .. . 409 | 214 [ 1/7/66 | 30/6/67
653.704.2 or or
Deter’n per Ib 3s. 3s.
*60.01.05 | (5) Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp knitted plus
*60.01.06 polyester fabrics, multicoloured, in check and 15%
stripe designs, when declared by a manufac-
turer for use by him only in making shirts or
swimsuits

*Denotes Tariff item in the 1967 Customs Tariff of New Zealand

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 25 May 1967. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and unported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1967.
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967|32—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn!  Tariff Part List
No.| Item Goods I | No.
B.P. | Aul. | Can. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
2| 654.060.0 | Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in | Free .. .. .. 159% | 10.8 | 206 | 1/1/66 | 30/6/67
*58.10.00 strips or in motifs, resembling lace,
but produced by a knitting process of
a kind which, if not knitted, would be
classified as lace for the purposes of
tariff item 654.050.0
(Note—The term “lace” for the pur-
poses of this concession is restricted to
fabrics which are used as edgings,
insertions, beadings, flouncings, and
also fabrics which are known as all-
overs. It does not include fabric in the
piece or in strips which have been
merely knitted in fancy or novelty
designs)
31 654.060.0 Fabrigs, knitted or crocheted, embroid- | Free .. .. .. 159% | 10.8 | 104 | 1/7/62 | 30/6/67
ere
*58.10.00 EXCLUDING—
(a) Fabrics containing wool
(b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the
insertion of tufts of textile
threads into a pre-existent
fabric ground
(c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or
other means
4 | 654.060.0 | Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width | Free .. .. .. 159 | 10.8 | 108 | 1/7/64 | 30/6/67
*58.10.00 of 30 cm and under, when declared by
a manufacturer for use by him in
making the following:
(a) Household linen
(b) Women’s handkerchiefs
5 gSg.060.0 Lace, embroidered . .. | Free .. .. .. 159 | 10.8 | 104 | 1/1/64 | 30/6/67
58.10.00
6 | 654.060.0 | Motifs, embroidered, being corner pieces | Free . .. .. 15% | 10.8 | 211 | 1/7/66 | 30/6/67
*58.10.00 for use in making handkerchiefs
7 25!81.060.0 Net, embroidered cotton or nylon .. | Free .. .. .. 159% | 10.8 | 224 | 1/6/66 | 30/6/67
58.10.00
8 | 654.060.0 | Woven fabrics (other than pile or chenille | Free .. .. .. 109% | 10.8 | 222 |29/9/66 | 30/6/67
*58.10.00 fabrics, or fabrics assembled by sew-
ing, gumming, or similar operation)
containing in any proportion sheep’s
or lambs’ wool or fine animal hair,
and weighing not more than 5% oz. per
sq. yd. excluding:
(1) Flannel, nursery or baby
(2) Fabrics packed in alrtlght con-
tainers, e.g., sealed containers of
man-made plastic film or of metal .
10 | 723.105.1 | Cables, thermocouple extension and | Free .. .. 20% | 25% .. 153 | 1/7/65 | 30/6/67
723.106.1 compensating, rubber and thermo-
723.107.1 plastic insulated
*85.23.06
*85.23.08
*85.23.11

*Denotes Tariff item in the 1967 Customs Tariff of New Zealand



